

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12840/2012

STATE OF UP & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV KUMAR DUBEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

Date: 01/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr D.N.Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

Complete set of pleadings already served on him.

List again on 15.7.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |